liability for restoration of contaminated sites is recognized when the Commission accepts responsibility for
the restoration of an orphan site, contamination at the orphan site exceeds the environmental standard
and a reasonable estimate of the amount can be made. An orphan site is designated by the Commissioner
when a permit holder is insolvent or cannot be located or
identified.

Change in accounting policy
Previously, the Commission amortized other business systems development on a straight-line basis over a
three year useful life.

However, the Commission has increased the useful life of other business systems development to five
years. Certain legacy systems due for replacement will continue to be amortized over a three year useful
life. Management has determined this change will better reflect the expected useful life of the assets. The
change in accounting policy is applied retrospectively and there was an effect on the statement of financial
position as at March 31, 2018 and the statement of operations and accumulated surplus for the financial
year then ended.

Previously
stated

March 31, 2018 Adjustment
Restated

March 31, 2018
Statement of Financial Position
Non-financial assets

Tangible capital assets 21,688$   137$   21,825$
Accumulated surplus 22,298   137   22,435

Statement of Operations and Accumulated Surplus
Amortization 4,207   (41) 4,166

BC Oil and Gas Commission
Notes to the Financial Statements March 31, 2019
(in $000s)
________________________________________________________________________________________

2018/19 Annual Service Plan Report 28

3.  Investments

Investments consist of term deposits which are liquid short term investments with maturity dates of one
year or less from the date of acquisition and are carried on the Statement of Financial Position at the lower
of cost or market value.

Investment funds are pooled from the following sources:

March 31

2019
March 31

2018
Security deposits - Liability Management Rating program (note 4) 50,708$   39,219$